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RESOLUTION ----~-~~~I 

ORDERAUTHORIZING SOUTHEW cxJIEmNIAFDISoNcQMpANy (!xE) 
To l3GUNENTASPMlIAL ~FORTHf3INSTALLATIONOF 
ANEIJXTRICLINEEXTENSIONTOAF'!ESIDENTIALCtl~'S 
RESIDENcE,GuEsTHousE,ANDBARN~~CONDITIoNSwHIcH 
DEYIXI'EFR~FILFDTARIFFS .., ., 

By Advice letter 666-E filed September 26, 1984, SCE requests Ccmnission 
approval of a Special Agreement dated April 5, 1984 with Mr. Harry Antonian 
(Applicant), providing for the extension of electric service to 12664 
Elizabeth Lake Road, kona Valley, California, located in the County of 
Los Angeles. The facts are as follows: 

1. The Agreemnt as listed helm, deviates frcm SCE's filed tariffs by the 
advance payment by Applicant of the total cost of the facilities by the 
provisions for refunds based on five times estimated base rate revenues frcxn 
loadtobe connected to the facilities, andbythepaymntof almp smamunt 
to create a fund covering XX's cost of ownership. 

Advice 
Letter Applicant 

666,~ HarryAntonian 

2. Theamuntcollected 
for up to a period of 10 

Lcnnp- 
Payment to Luq Sum Paymnt 
Cover to Cover 

Refundable Refundable Cost 
Extension of EstimatedAnnual 

Amount OwmrshipFknd Base Rate Revenue 

$19,447.00 $ 7,519.oo $ 1,429.oo 

by SCE is refundable based on the base rate revenue 
years. The cost of ownership fund is based on the . _ _ 

present mrth value of the monthly cost of ownership charge for a period of 
ten years ushc~ a rate of 12.65 percent which was SCE's authorized rate of 
retumwhenthe Agr eemntwas negotiated. 

3. Inasmuch as the anticipated annual base rate revenue of $1,429.00 is sub- 
stantially less than SCE's $18,877.00 line extension cost, SCE believes the 
above provisions to be just and nondiscriminatory. They enable the line exten- 
sion to be installed under conditions acceptable to the Applicant and prevent 
the installation frcmbeing aburdenon SCE's other ratepayers. 
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4. Thisrequest by SCE is similar to that of previous advice letter filings 
that have been approved by this Caprmission. 

5. Thisfilinghasbeenreviewedbythe staffsofthe Serviceand Safetyaud 
the Energy Eranches. The staff reccxtnm ds authorization, and they are hexe- 
with presented to the Cmnission for its approval. 

6. Wefindthatthis SpecialAgreementis justandreasonable,hasbew 
reachedbymutual consent of bothparties, is consistentwithestablished 
criteria, and enables Applicant to obtain needed service under conditions which 
are acceptable and which prevent the cost of such service frcm beccming a bur- 
denonotherratepayers. 

1. Southern California Edison Ccmpany is authorized by Sections 454 and 532 
of the Public Utilities Code and by Section X.A. of General Order 96-A to place 
theabovespeCialAgremen t into effect today, 

2. AdviceLetter No. 666-Eandtheacc~~gaagreementshallbemarkedto 
show that they we approved for filing by Cmnission Resolution E-2019. This 
Resolution is effective today. 

I certify that this resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Cmnission 
at its regular meeting on Decenber 19;'1984‘ . The following 
Cmnissioners approved it: 

Executive Director 


